

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 21367 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3000 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3001 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 21367 OF 2017

MRC Cranes Pvt. Ltd. ...Appellant
Vs.
Smt. Jayashri Ramu Chavan & Ors. ...Respondents

Rohan Surve a/w. Kunal Naik for the Appellant.

CORAM : S. G. DIGE, J.

DATE : 21st DECEMBER, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant. Though Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are served, none present for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.
2. Though Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the Respondent No. 6 who is contesting party, none present for Respondent Nos. 5 and 6.
3. Last chance is given to respondents to go on with the matter.
Adjourned to 24/01/2023.
4. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

(S. G.

DIGE, J.)