

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO.21367 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3000 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3001 OF 2017**

MRC Cranes Pvt. Ltd. ... Appellant
V/s.
Jayashri Ramu Chavan & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rohan P. Surve with Mr. Kunal Naik for the
appellant.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 24, 2023

PC.:

- 1. Stand over to 7th February 2013.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 7th February 2023.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)