

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 21367 OF 2017**

MRC Cranes Pvt. Ltd.

...Appellant

*Versus*

Smt.Jayashri Ramu Chavan & Ors.

...Respondents

----

Mr.Rohan P. Surve, for the Appellant.

Mrs.Shalini Shankar, for Respondent No.5.

Mr.Bhavesh C. Sawant i/b Ms.Minal Y. Chandnani, for  
Respondent No.6.

----

**CORAM : S.G. DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 7 FEBRUARY 2023**

**P.C.:-**

. Issue notice to the Respondent Nos.1 to 4, returnable  
on 8 March 2023.

**(S.G. DIGE, J.)**