

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 200 OF 2023

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearance, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

CORAM : SHRI S. R. AGRAWAL
REGISTRAR (JUDL -II)

DATE : 08/12/2023

None present

This First Appeal is listed on the board of Registrar on second occasion. The Registrar vide earlier Order has specifically directed the the learned Advocate for Appellant to supply the copies without fail, otherwise appropriate order would be passed. However, the office remark discloses that copies are not supplied till date. It appears that the Appellant and his learned Advocate have not made any efforts to supply copies. Consequently, First Appeal deserves to be dismissed. But instead of passing adverse order outrightly, it would be just and proper to give one more opportunity to the Appellant. Hence, two weeks time is granted strictly as a last chance, for supplying copies. On failure, First Appeal will be dismissed on the next date.

sd/-

REGISTRAR (JUDL-II)