

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 200 OF 2023

Mrc Cranes Pvt.ltd. ....APPELLANT

V/S

Smt.jayashri Ramu Chavan And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Rohan Surve for Appellant

Adv. Shalani Shankar for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE**

**J**

**DATE : 6th January, 2025**

**P.C. :**

For final hearing on dated 27/01/2025 Weekly Board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**