

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.200 OF 2023**

Mrc Cranes Pvt.ltd. ...Appellant(s)
Versus
Smt.jayashri Ramu Chavan And ors.. ...Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohan P. Surve, Advocate for the Appellant.
Ms. Shalini Shankar, Advocate for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 10th JUNE, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Stand over to 2nd July 2025.
3. Leave to file compilation of documents.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)